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He is my grandfather.
He is old.

I am a father now.
This is my baby.

She is young.

This is Mr. Taylor.

He is my neighbor.

① neighbor    ② grandfather    ③ father    ④ young   

Vocabulary

Owen’s Family

*Unit 1

4 5



I am a grandfather now.

This is my granddaughter.
She is young. 

I am old now.

This is my grandson.
He is young.

⑤ granddaughter   ⑥ grandson

Vocabulary

Word Box

neigh
bor   

grand
father

father
   you

ng

grand
daugh

ter   g
rands

on

4 5



Listen and read along.

A. Let’s Practice

Listen, read, and mark an (O) if true or an (X) if false.

B. What Do You Know?

Mr. Taylor is Owen's grandfather.

The baby is Owen's granddaughter.

His granddaughter and
grandson are young.

His grandson is his neighbor.

Owen's grandfather is old.

O  X

This is Mr. Taylor. He is my neighbor.

This is my grandfather. He is old.

I am a father now.

This is my baby. She is young. 

I am a grandfather now.

This is my granddaughter. She is young. 

I am old now. This is my grandson. He is young. 

Review!

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

Listening

6 7



Put the sentences in the correct order (a-f).

C. Reading Comprehension

1 Owen's grandfather is old. 

3 Now, Owen is a grandfather.

2 He is a father now.

4 Mr. Taylor is his neighbor. 

6 His baby is young. 

5
Owen has a granddaughter

and a grandson.

Listen and fill in the missing letters.

D. Vocabulary Check

*Unit 1

f _____ _____ he _____3. _____ ou _____ g4.

_____ _____ and _____ augh _____er5. gra _____ _____ fat _____ er6.

n _____ i _____ h _____ or1. gr _____ _____ ds _____ n2.

Neighbor?

  father?

6 7



6 ① sister    ② grandmother   ③ parents

Vocabulary

Luc’s Family 

*Unit 2

Are you Luc's grandmother?
I'm sorry. No, I'm not.

Are you Luc's parents?
We're sorry.

No, we're not.

We are looking for

Luc's family. 

Are you Luc's sister?
I'm sorry. No, I'm not.

8 9



7④ pet   ⑤ look   ⑥ welcome

Vocabulary

Is this Luc's pet dog?
No, it isn't. 

Look over there!
Luc's family is here. 

Welcome to
our home.

Word Box

sister 
  gran

dmother

paren
ts   pe

t

look   
welcom

e

8 9



Listen and read along.

A. Let’s Practice

8

Listen, read, and mark an (O) if true or an (X) if false.

B. What Do You Know?

We found Luc's family.

Luc's family said,
"Welcome to our home."

Luc's grandmother 
has gray hair.

We found Luc's dog.

We are looking for Luc.

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

Review!

We are looking for Luc's family. 

Are you Luc's sister? I'm sorry. No, I'm not.

Are you Luc's grandmother?

I'm sorry. No, I'm not.

Are you Luc's parents? We're sorry. No, we're not.

Is this Luc's pet dog? No, it isn't. Look over there!

Luc's family is here. Welcome to our home.

O  X

Listening

10 11



Put the sentences in the correct order (a-f).

C. Reading Comprehension

9

Listen and unscramble the letters.

D. Vocabulary Check

*Unit 2

1 The girl is not Luc's sister.

3 The man and woman are not Luc's parents. 

2 Luc's family welcomes us to their house. 

4
The old woman says she is

not Luc's grandmother. 

6 We look for Luc's family.

5
We see a dog,

but it is not Luc's pet dog.

No, I'm not his sister.

1. TIRESS ___________________ 4. MDATEHGRONR ___________________

2. OCEMLWE  __________________

3. TPE  _______________________

5. OKLO ______________________

6. ASNERPT  ______________________

10 11



Joanna can sing well. 

She is so great.

Luc's sister has long hair. 
She is so beautiful.

Gordon can

play chess well.
He is so smart.

6 ① long    ② beautiful   ③ chess   ④ smart

Vocabulary

Owen’s Cool Friends

*Unit 3

12 13



Doris can

play the piano well.
She is so wonderful.

Hello, Mrs. Miller.

What can you do?

I can dance. 
Wow! That's great.

You are so cool!

7⑤ piano   ⑥ wonderful   ⑦ dance   

Vocabulary

Word Box

long   
beauti

ful   ch
ess

smart   p
iano

wonde
rful   d

ance

12 13



Listen and read along.

A. Let’s Practice

Listen, read, and mark an (O) if true or an (X) if false.

B. What Do You Know?

Owen thinks Luc's sister is beautiful.

Gordon is wonderful at chess.

A boy is playing the piano.

Owen meets five people.

Owen says Mrs. 
Miller is "so great."

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

Review!

Luc's sister has long hair.

She is so beautiful. 

Gordon can play chess well. He is so smart.

Joanna can sing well. She is so great.

Doris can play the piano well. She is so wonderful. 

Hello, Mrs. Miller. What can you do?

I can dance. Wow! That's great. You are so cool!

Listening

14 15



Put the sentences in the correct order (a-f).

C. Reading Comprehension

*Unit 3

1 He sees Gordon playing chess. 

3 Mrs. Miller can dance. 

2 Joanna sings and she is great.

4 Owen sees a girl with long hair.

6 Doris can play the piano.

5
Owen asks Mrs. 

Miller, "What can you do?"

Listen and fill in the missing letters.

D. Vocabulary Check

ch _____ _____ s3. _____ on _____ 4. d _____ n _____ _____5.

_____ _____ art6. wo _____ _____ er _____ u _____ 7.

_____ i _____ n _____1. be _____ _____ ti _____ ul2.

Chess?

   Piano?

14 15



New WordsA
Listen and read the words you learned!

Picture VocabularyB
Listen and circle the correct word(s).

neighbor     grandfather     father      young     granddaughter

grandson     sister     grandmother     parents     pet

look     welcome     long     beautiful     chess

smart     piano      wonderful     dance

6

Who is
Mr. Taylor?

Neighbor

Young

What can
Mrs. Miller do?

Dance

Pet

Who is he?

Grandfather

Welcome

What can 
Gordon play?

Chess

Look

A

B

Work

Out1

16 17



7

Words in ContextC
Circle the correct word in each pair.

Vocabulary CheckD
Listen and fill in the blanks.

What about You?E
In groups, ask the questions below.

1. What are some of your talents?

2. Tell about your family.

3. What is your favorite hobby?

This woman is my beautiful/neighbor.

My brother is very smart/pet.

My grandson/grandfather is old. 

I have a long/pet cat. 

My parents/dance are wonderful. 

I can play chess/smart well.

dance

long

look

grandson

piano

wonderful

Word Box I can play the                        .

                      over there! It’s Gordon.

She can dance well. She is                        .

My mother has                        hair.

I like to                        with my friends.

This baby is my neighbor’s                        .

C

D

16 17



It's 3 o'clock now.

I am playing

the piano. 

It's 7 o'clock
in the morning.

I am brushing my teeth. 

It's 9 o'clock

in the morning.

I am exercising.  

6 ① o'clock    ② brushing  ③ teeth    ④ exercising

Vocabulary

*Unit 4
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A Day in My Life

18 19



It's 7 o'clock.

I am watching TV.

7 ⑤ watching   ⑥ putting on   ⑦ pajamas   

Vocabulary

12

6

3

1
2

4
57

8
9
10

11

12

6

3

1
2

4
57

8
9
10

11
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6
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6

3

1
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4
57

8
9
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It's 9 o'clock at night. 

I am putting on my pajamas.
Today was a good day.

Good night. 

Word Box

o'cloc
k   bru

shing 
  teeth

   

exerci
sing   

watch
ing   

putting
 on   p

ajamas

18 19



Listen and read along.

A. Let’s Practice

8

Listen, read, and mark an (O) if true or an (X) if false.

B. What Do You Know?

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

Review!

O  X

12

6

3

1
2

4
57

8
9
10

11

12

6

3

1
2

4
57

8
9
10

11

12

6

3

1
2

4
57

8
9
10

11

12

6

3

1
2

4
57

8
9
10

11

It's 7 o'clock in the morning.

I am brushing my teeth. 

It's 9 o'clock in the morning. I am exercising.  

It's 3 o'clock now. I am playing the piano. 

It's 7 o'clock. I am watching TV. 

It's 9 o'clock at night. I am putting on my pajamas.

Today was a good day. Good night.

12

6

3

1
2

4
57

8
9
10

11

12

6

3

1
2

4
57

8
9
10

11

Doris is brushing her teeth at 7 o'clock.

She is exercising in the morning.

At night, she is playing the piano.

At 9 o'clock, Doris is
putting on her pajamas.

Doris is watching TV
in the morning.

12

6

3

1
2

4
57

8
9
10

11

Listening

20 21



Put the sentences in the correct order (a-f).

C. Reading Comprehension

9

Listen and unscramble the letters.

D. Vocabulary Check

*Unit 4

1. COLCOK' __________________

3. ETHET __________________

Playing the

            piano!

1
Doris is brushing her teeth

at 7 o'clock in the morning

3 She is exercising at 9 o'clock. 

2 She is watching TV.

4 At 3 o'clock, she is playing the piano. 

6
It is 9 o'clock.

Doris is putting on her pajamas.

5 She says, "Good night."

5. MSJAPAA ____________________

6. THICGWNA ____________________2. CIGNIRXEES __________________

7.GPTTUNI NO___________________

4. RUHBNSGI _____________________20 21



Where is the kitchen?

Something smells great!

Where is the kitchen?

Look at the sign. 
Go straight and turn right. 

6 ① smells    ② sign  ③ straight    ④ turn    ⑤ right    ⑥ left    

Vocabulary

*Unit 5

A Journey to the Kitchen

Where is the kitchen?

Look at the sign. 

Go straight and turn left.

22 23



Please help me.

Where is the kitchen?

It's over there. 

7⑦ hamburger

Vocabulary

Word Box

smells   s
ign   s

traight

turn   
right

left   h
amburge

r

Here is the kitchen!

Wow!

It's a hamburger. 

22 23



Listen and read along.

A. Let’s Practice

8

Listen, read, and mark an (O) if true or an (X) if false.

B. What Do You Know?

Review!

The dog smells something bad.

The dog can read signs.

The dog does not
find the kitchen.

The old woman
helps the dog.

The dog finds pizza.

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

Where is the kitchen? Something smells great!

Where is the kitchen? Look at the sign. 

Go straight and turn right. 

Where is the kitchen? Look at the sign. 

Go straight and turn left.

Please help me. Where is the kitchen? It's over there.

Here is the kitchen! Wow! It's a hamburger. 

Listening

24 25



Put the sentences in the correct order (a-f).

C. Reading Comprehension

9

Listen and fill in the missing letters.

D. Vocabulary Check

*Unit 5

1 He sees a hamburger. 

3 He goes straight and turns right. 

2 The dog is in the kitchen.

4 The dog smells something good. 

6 The dog asks for help.

5 He looks at the sign. 

_____ i _____ n3. ri _____ _____ t4.

_____ m _____ ll _____ 4.

t _____ _____ n5.

l _____ f _____6.

s _____ ra _____ g _____ _____ 1. _____ am _____ u _____ g _____ r2.

Left? R
ight?

24 25



Where is Doris?

She's in the bathtub. 

Where is the bathtub?

It's in the bathroom. 

Where is Mrs. Miller?

She's in front of the mirror.

6 ① bathtub    ② bathroom  ③ front  ④ mirror

Vocabulary

*Unit 6

Where is Everybody?

26 27



Where is the mirror?

It's in the living room. 

Where is the dog now?

He's in the closet.

Where is the closet?

It's in the bedroom. 

7⑤ living room   ⑥ closet   ⑦ bedroom

Vocabulary

Word Box

bathtu
b   ba

throom

front  
 mirror   

livingroom   

closet
   bed

room

26 27



Listen and read along.

A. Let’s Practice

8

Listen, read, and mark an (O) if true or an (X) if false.

B. What Do You Know?

Review!

Where is Doris? She's in the bathtub. 

Where is the bathtub? It's in the bathroom. 

Where is Mrs. Miller?

She's in front of the mirror.

Where is the mirror? It's in the living room. 

Where is the dog now? He's in the closet.

Where is the closet? It's in the bedroom. 

Doris is in the bathroom.

Mrs. Miller is in the living room.

The dog is in the closet.

The closet is in the living room.

The mirror is
in the bedroom.

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

Listening

28 29



Put the sentences in the correct order (a-f).

C. Reading Comprehension

9

Listen and unscramble the letters.

D. Vocabulary Check

*Unit 6

1 Mrs. Miller is in the living room. 

3 Doris is in the bathtub.

2 The dog is in the closet.

4 We are looking for Doris.

6 Where is Mrs. Miller?

5 We can't find the dog.

5. FNTOR ___________________

6. BOHRMTOA ___________________2. RRMIOR _____________________

1. IGVMINOROL __________________

7.ODEMBOR ___________________

4. SCOTLE _______________________

3. TBBAUHT _____________________

In the
   bathub!

28 29



New WordsA
Listen and read the words you learned!

Picture VocabularyB
Listen and circle the correct word(s).

o'clock     brushing     teeth     exercising     watching

putting on     pajamas     smells     sign     straight     turn

right     left      hamburger     bathtub     bathroom

front     mirror     living room     closet     bedroom

Where is Doris?
She is in the _____.

bathtub

sign

What is
Doris wearing?

Pajamas

Bathroom

What is in the
living room?

Mirror

Bedroom

What is
Doris doing?

Exercising

Watching

12

6

3

1
2

4
57

8
9
10

11

12

6

3

1
2

4
57

8
9
10

11

12

6

3

1
2

4
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8
9
10

11

Listening

A

B

Work

Out2

30 31



Words in ContextC
Circle the correct word in each pair.

Vocabulary CheckD
Listen and fill in the blanks.

What about You?E
In groups, ask the questions below.

1. Describe your favorite place in your house.
2. What is in your bedroom?

3. Describe your day.

She is exercising/brushing her teeth.

I am putting on/watching my pajamas.

Turn mirror/left and go straight.  

That cake smells/turn wonderful. 

At 9 o’clock, I am exercising/bedroom. 

The bathtub/hamburger is in the bathroom. 

straight

closet

front

teeth

living room

sign

Word Box
She is in                       of the door.

I need to brush my                        .

Go                        and then turn left. 

My clothes are in the                        .

The TV is in the                        .

Please read the                        . 

C

D

30 31



How often do you read?
I read every night. 

How often do you eat

pizza for dinner?
I always eat pizza.

How often do you

play the piano?

I play the piano

every day. 

① often    ② every day    ③ dinner    ④ always

Vocabulary

*Unit 7

How Often?

32 33



How often do you exercise?

I sometimes exercise.

⑤ sometimes   ⑥ clean   ⑦ never 

Vocabulary

Word Box

often  
 every

 day   
dinner

alway
s   som

etimes

clean 
  neve

r

How often do you

clean your bedroom?

I never clean my bedroom.

32 33



Listen and read along.

A. Let’s Practice

Listen, read, and mark an (O) if true or an (X) if false.

B. What Do You Know?

Review!

Mrs. Harris always exercises.

Shawn reads every night.

Gordon sometimes eats pizza.

Luc sometimes cleans his bedroom.

Doris plays the piano every day.

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

How often do you read? I read every night. 

How often do you play the piano?

I play the piano every day. 

How often do you eat pizza for dinner? I always eat pizza.

How often do you exercise? I sometimes exercise.

How often do you clean your bedroom?

I never clean my bedroom. 

Listening

34 35



Put the sentences in the correct order (a-f).

C. Reading Comprehension

Listen and fill in the missing letters. 

D. Vocabulary Check

*Unit 7

1 Luc says, "I never clean my bedroom."

3 Shawn reads every night. 

2
We ask Luc,

"How often do you clean your bedroom?"

4 Doris plays the piano every day. 

6 Gordon always eats pizza.

5 Mrs. Harris sometimes exercises.

c _____ea _____3. o _____ _____en4. _____ ev _____ _____5.

a _____wa _____s7._____ ve _____ y d _____ y6.

_____ i _____ n _____ r1. _____ o _____ eti _____es2.

Never clean!

34 35



Winter is here!
It's snowing.
Winter is the best. 

My mother likes winter clothes. 
They are warm. 

Winter is the best. 

① winter    ② snowing    ③ clothes    ④ warm   

Vocabulary

*Unit 8

Winter is the Best! 

36 37



My sister likes

our Christmas tree. 
It is so beautiful. 

Winter is the best. 

I like Christmas dinner. 

I like snowmen. 
I like Santa Claus. 
Winter is the best!

⑤ tree   ⑥ snowmen   ⑦ Santa Claus

Vocabulary

Word Box

winter
   snow

ing

clothe
s   wa

rm   tree

snowm
en   S

anta C
laus

36 37



Listen and read along.

A. Let’s Practice

Listen, read, and mark an (O) if true or an (X) if false.

B. What Do You Know?

Review!

It's winter now.

Luc's mother likes winter clothes.

Winter clothes are too hot.

Luc's sister likes Santa Claus.

Luc thinks
winter is the best.

O  X

O  X

O  X

O  X

Winter is here! It's snowing.

Winter is the best. 

My mother likes winter clothes. 

They are warm. Winter is the best. 

My sister likes our Christmas tree.

t is so beautiful. Winter is the best.

I like Christmas dinner. I like snowmen.

I like Santa Claus. Winter is the best!

O  X

Listening

38 39



Put the sentences in the correct order (a-e).

C. Reading Comprehension

Listen and unscramble the letters.

D. Vocabulary Check

*Unit 8

Santa Claus?

   or Snowmen?

1 Winter is here.

3 The tree is beautiful.

2
Luc likes Christmas dinner, 

snowmen and Santa Claus.

4
Luc's mother likes

warm winter clothes.

6 It is snowing now.

5
His sister likes

the family's Christmas tree.

5. IWTNER ___________________

6. TOLHSCE ___________________2. ESNNMWO _____________________

1. NTSAA SLUAC_________________

7.GINSWON ___________________

4. AWRM _______________________

3. REET _____________________

38 39



New WordsA
Listen and read the words you learned!

Picture VocabularyB
Listen and circle the correct word(s).

often        every day        dinner        always

sometimes        clean        never        winter         snowing

clothes        warm        tree        snowmen        Santa Claus

What is this?

Warm

Snowman

Mrs. Moss likes 
winter _____.

clothes

dinner

Who is he?

Snowing

Santa Claus

What is this?
It is a Christmas _____ !

tree

clean

A

B

Work

Out3

40 41



Words in ContextC
Circle the correct word in each pair.

Vocabulary CheckD
Listen and fill in the blanks.

What about You?E
In groups, ask the questions below.

1. What is your favorite season? Why?

2. How often do you exercise? 
3. What do you do every day? 

I like to make snowmen/dinner in winter.

We have a new Christmas clothes/tree this year.

I eat dinner/winter at 6 o’clock.  

I do my homework warm/every day. 

I want Santa Claus/snowmen to give me a doll. 

I never/clean my room every Sunday. 

warm

clothes

clean

often

snowing

winter

Word Box
The                        is very cold here. 

It is                         outside now. 

Mom asked me to                        my room.

Put on                        clothes.

I watch TV                       . 

Where are my new                        ?

C

D

40 41




